
CHECKED BY:  JAR

FOR USE AND BENEFIT OF:

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
308 W. South Street

E-Mail: aaron@razsurvey.com
Office/Fax: (501) 860-6893

Benton, AR 72015

DRAWN BY:  DCR

I hereby certify that the above plat
represents a survey made by me or
under my supervision on this day.
No independent search for
easements, covenants,
encumbrances, or any other facts
which an accurate title search may
disclose was performed.

Scale: 1" = 50'

50 0 50 100

- CONTROLLING CORNER
- COMPUTED POINT

LEGEND

- FENCE

- SET #5 REBAR/CAP #1506
- FOUND MONUMENT

JOB#: 25-039

PLAT DATE:2-27-25
FIELDWORK DATE:2-13-25

11617 & 11705
ALEXANDER ROAD

KEVIN STEED

FILE: C:\DRAWINGS\1S-13W\S 16\KEVIN STEED

STATE CODE: 500-01S-13W-0-16-410-60-1506

T
H

E
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 S

Y
S
T

E
M

 I
S
 B

A
S
E

D
 O

N
G

R
ID

 N
O

R
T

H
 P

E
R

 G
P
S
 O

B
S
E

R
V

A
T

IO
N

- CENTERLINE

- SIGN

- EASEMENT LINE

- POWER POLE

- OVERHEAD POWER LINEOHE

LINE BEARING DISTANCE
L1 N 02°09'56" E 2.50'

LINE TABLE CHART

XXXXXXXX

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

X X X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

OHE

X
X

X
X

X X X X X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

XXXX

X
X

XXX

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

XXXX

X

XXXXX

X X X X X

X
X

X
X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X X X X

X

X
X

X
X

XXXXXX

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X X X X X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X X X X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

ALEXANDER ROAD

POOL

CONCRETE DRIVE

CONCRETE

DWELLING

B
L
D

G
.

CONCRETE DRIVE

CONCRETE

C
O

N
C

.

A
S
P
H

A
L
T

A
S
P
H

A
L
T

ARENA

BLDG.

B
L
D

G
.

C
E

N
T

E
R

L
IN

E
 O

L
D

 R
A

IL
R

O
A

D

X X
X

X

X

X

X

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

O
H

E
O

H
E

O
H

E
O

H
E

O
H

E
O

H
E

O
H

E
O

H
E

O
H

E
O

H
E

O
H

E
O

H
E

O
H

E
O

H
E

O
H

E
O

H
E

O
H

E
O

H
E

O
H

E
O

H
E

O
H

E
O

H
E

O
H

E

1" PIPE

1" PIPE

#4 REBAR

1" PIPE

BUILDING

BUILDING

CONCRETE

BARN

B
L
D

G
.

C
O

N
C

.

NE CORNER

NE 1/4 NW 1/4
SECTION 16
T-1-S, R-13-W

SPIKE NAIL
NE CORNER

NW 1/4 NE 1/4
SECTION 16

T-1-S, R-13-W

1" CRIMPED PIPE
SE CORNER

NE 1/4 NW 1/4
SECTION 16
T-1-S, R-13-W

1" CRIMPED PIPE
SW CORNER

W 1/2 E 1/2 NE 1/4 NW 1/4
SECTION 16
T-1-S, R-13-W

TRACT 2
14.74 ACRES

642030 SQ. FT.

BLDG.

CONCRETE

GRAVEL

GRAVEL

GRAVEL

BARN

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

C
O

N
C

.

BUILDING

S 89°21'13" E  324.80' S 88°59'33" E  1301.78'

TRACT 1
2.45 ACRES

106516 SQ. FT.

N
 44°33'22" W

  451.28'

N 89°15'19" W  327.00'

S
 0

2
°0

6
'0

7
" 

W
  
9
7
8
.8

1
'

S
 0

2
°0

6
'0

7
" 

W
  
3
4
4
.2

0
'

N 84°06'34" W  322.78'

N
 0

1
°5

9
'0

9
" 

E
  
5
9
7
.6

9
'

S 89°21'13" E  163.08'

(50' R/W)

ASPHALT

1
2
.3

8
'

1
1
.6

1
'

N
 0

1
°3

7
'3

0
" 

E
  
3
1
4
.6

3
'

2
5
.5

5
'

S
 0

1
°5

9
'0

9
" 

W
  
3
2
0
.0

0
'

N 89°15'19" W  327.65'

N
 0

1
°5

9
'1

8
" 

E
  
4
0
4
.1

3
'

S 89°21'13" E  169.46'

2
6
.0

5
'

N
 0

2
°0

1
'5

2
" 

E
  
1
3
1
9
.9

0
'

5/8" ROD
SE CORNER

W 1/2 E 1/2 NE 1/4 NW 1/4
SECTION 16
T-1-S, R-13-W

L
1

N
 0

1
°5

9
'3

8
" 

E
  
4
0
4
.1

3
'

N 89°21'13" W  163.04'

APPROX.  
10

0' 
POW

ER T
RANSM

IS
SIO

N L
IN

E R
IG

HT O
F W

AY L
IN

E

- SEWER MANHOLE

15.34'

16.44'

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION TRACT 1 AS SURVEYED

THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 13 WEST, PULASKI
COUNTY, ARKANSAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 02°06'07" WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF A DISTANCE
OF 344.20 FEET; THENCE NORTH 84°06'34" WEST LEAVING SAID EAST LINE A DISTANCE OF 322.78 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01°37'30" EAST A DISTANCE OF 314.63 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 89°21'13" EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE THEREOF A DISTANCE OF 324.80 FEET TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 2.45 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

SUBJECT TO A 15 FOOT WIDE SEWER EASEMENT DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 13 WEST, PULASKI
COUNTY, ARKANSAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 02°06'07" WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF A
DISTANCE OF 26.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 02°06'07" WEST CONTINUING ALONG SAID EAST LINE A DISTANCE OF 318.15 FEET; THENCE NORTH 84°06'34" WEST
LEAVING SAID EAST LINE A DISTANCE OF 15.03 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02°06'07" EAST A DISTANCE OF 316.77 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ALEXANDER ROAD;
THENCE SOUTH 89°23'11" EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 15.01 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.11 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

SUBJECT TO THE RIGHT OF WAY OF ALEXANDER ROAD

P.O
.B. T

RA
CT

 1

&
 P.O

.C. T
RA

CT
 2 &

SEW
ER ESM

T
.

P.O
.B. T

RA
CT

 2

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION TRACT 2 AS SURVEYED

THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 13 WEST, PULASKI COUNTY, ARKANSAS,
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 02°06'07" WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF A
DISTANCE OF 344.20 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 02°06'07" WEST CONTINUING ALONG SAID EAST LINE A DISTANCE OF 978.81 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE NORTH 89°15'19" WEST  ALONG THE SOUTH LINE THEREOF A DISTANCE OF 327.00 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER
OF THE WEST HALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE NORTH 02°09'56" EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF A DISTANCE OF 2.50
FEET; THENCE NORTH 44°33'22" WEST LEAVING SAID EAST LINE A DISTANCE OF 451.28 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE WEST HALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST
QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE NORTH 01°59'09" EAST ALONG THE WEST LINE THEREOF A DISTANCE OF 597.69 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°21'13" EAST LEAVING SAID
WEST LINE A DISTANCE OF 163.08 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01°59'18" EAST A DISTANCE OF 404.13 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST
QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 89°21'13" EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE THEREOF A DISTANCE OF 169.46 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 01°37'30" WEST LEAVING SAID NORTH LINE A DISTANCE OF
314.63 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 84°06'34" EAST A DISTANCE OF 322.78 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 14.74 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

TOGETHER WITH A 15 FOOT WIDE SEWER EASEMENT DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THAT PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER, SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 13 WEST, PULASKI
COUNTY, ARKANSAS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 02°06'07" WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF A
DISTANCE OF 26.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE SOUTH 02°06'07" WEST CONTINUING ALONG SAID EAST LINE A DISTANCE OF 318.15 FEET; THENCE NORTH 84°06'34" WEST
LEAVING SAID EAST LINE A DISTANCE OF 15.03 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02°06'07" EAST A DISTANCE OF 316.77 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ALEXANDER ROAD;
THENCE SOUTH 89°23'11" EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 15.01 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.11 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

SUBJECT TO THE RIGHT OF WAY OF ALEXANDER ROAD AND A 100 FOOT POWER TRANSMISSION LINE RIGHT OF WAY
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